# LEGISTAR NO. 130873

1	RESOLUTION NO. 130873	
2	PASSED	
4 5 6 7 8 9	A resolution of the City Commission of the City of Gainesville, Florida, accepting the report of the Board of Canvassers for the City of Gainesville, Florida, run-off election held April 8, 2014; and providing an immediate effective date.	
10 11	WHEREAS, on April 8, 2014, a city run-off election for the election of Commission	ıer
12	for the At Large 2 Seat was held in the City of Gainesville, Florida; and	
13	WHEREAS, the Board of Canvassers has now reported that Helen K. Warren receive	/ed
14	the majority of votes cast for the At Large 2 Seat in the election;	
15	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF TH	E
16	CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA:	
17	1. The City Commission does hereby receive, accept and approve the report of t	he
18	Board of Canvassers for the City of Gainesville, Florida, run-off election held on April 8, 20	14,
19	which report shows that Helen K. Warren has been elected to the At Large 2 Seat.	
20	2. The Report of the Board of Canvassers for the City of Gainesville, Florida ru	n-off
21	election held April 8, 2014, is attached and made part of this resolution by reference.	
22	3. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon adoption.	
23	PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of April 2014.	
24 25 26 27 28	EDWARD B. BRADDY MAYOR	
29 30 31 32	ATTEST: Approved as to form and legality	
33 34	KURT M. LANNON NICOLLE M. SHALLEY CLERK OF THE COMMISSION CITY ATTORNEY	

# CERTIFICATE OF RESULTS AND REPORT OF BOARD OF CANVASSERS CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA RUN-OFF ELECTION HELD APRIL 8, 2014

# **CERTIFICATE OF RESULTS**

Pursuant to Section 9-14.1, Code of Ordinances, City of Gainesville, I hereby certify the following results of the run-off election for the At Large 2 City Commission seat:

### **AT LARGE 2**

Total Votes
5302
5430
107'32

Pam Carpenter, Supervisor of Elections

## **REPORT OF BOARD OF CANVASSERS**

As indicated by the above certified results:

Helen K. Warren received the majority of the votes cast for the At Large 2 City Commission seat.

**BOARD OF CANVASSERS** 

Thomas Hawkins, At Large Commissioner

Adrian Hayes-Santos, Citizen of City of Gainesville

Devonia I. Andrew

Clerk of the Commission Designee